
 
 

 

 

 
Win: MARIOTTI, John (5-2)
Loss: BOGAERT, Michael (3-4)
HBP: BOGAERT, Michael
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Mills First: Richie Tallent Third Base: Tom Katancik 
Start: 3:08 p.m   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 366   
Game notes:
- MARRIE, K. faced 5 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UNC Asheville 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 5 12 1
Coastal Carolina 1 2 0 6 2 0 2 0 X 13 16 2

UNC Asheville (24-32, 10-14 BSC / 10-14) -vs- Coastal Carolina (29-
25, 15-9 BSC / 15-9) 5/21/2006 at Conway, S.C. (Watson Stadium)

UNC Asheville 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MATTISON, Kevin cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    WALL, Tony 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
VERNON, Rob lf/cf 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
ARRINGTON, Elliott dh 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
DURHAM, Nathan rf/lf 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
LOCKLEAR, Edmund c 5 0 2 3 0 1 0
ROBINSON, Brett 1b/rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
SMITH, Kyle 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WATLINGTON, John ph/2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
HENSON, Matt ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
BURNICH, Steve 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
BOGAERT, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DORSETT, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ALEXANDER, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BUCHANAN, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JOHNSON, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 5 12 5 2 7 10

2B: VERNON, Rob (1)
SF: WATLINGTON, John (1)
E: LOCKLEAR, Edmund (1)

Coastal Carolina 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RABER, Chris 1b 2 2 1 2 3 1 0
VRABLE, Adam 2b 2 1 0 1 1 0 3
    HUFF, Justin ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
BALDRIDGE, Tommy lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    DUGGAN, Dom ph/cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
SUTTON, Matt rf 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
MARIOTTI, John p 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    ANDRELCZYK, Pete p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SAPPELT, David cf/lf 5 0 2 2 0 0 3
FUENTES, Mike c 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
    RADEMACHER, Matt c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
VERRETT, Aaron ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
BORTNICK, Tyler 3b 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
    MARRIE, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ANDERSON, David p 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 16 10 8 3 11

2B: RABER, Chris (1); DUGGAN, Dom (1); SUTTON, Matt (1);
FUENTES, Mike (1)
3B: BALDRIDGE, Tommy (1); SAPPELT, David (1)
HR: ANDERSON, David (1)
SH: VRABLE, Adam (1); VERRETT, Aaron (2)
SF: RABER, Chris (1); VRABLE, Adam (1)
SB: VRABLE, Adam (1); SUTTON, Matt (2)
CS: RABER, Chris (1); BORTNICK, Tyler (1)
HBP: MARIOTTI, John (1); VERRETT, Aaron (1)
PO: BORTNICK, Tyler (1)
E: SAPPELT, David (1); VERRETT, Aaron (1)

UNC Asheville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BOGAERT, Michael (L, 3-4) 3.2 7 6 6 2 1 1 0 2 0 12 20 4 4 68
DORSETT, Jordan 0.1 2 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 28
ALEXANDER, Andrew 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 20
BUCHANAN, Ben 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 20
JOHNSON, Tim 2.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 1 31
Totals 16 13 13 8 3 3 0 2 0 33 48 11 8 167

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MARIOTTI, John (W, 5-2) 5.0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 18 18 4 6 54
MARRIE, Kevin 0.0 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 19
ANDERSON, David 3.0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 11 13 5 2 56
ANDRELCZYK, Pete 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 25
Totals 12 5 4 2 7 1 0 0 0 39 42 11 9 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNC Asheville - Top of 1st UNC COA
MATTISON, K. fouled out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
VERNON, R. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
ARRINGTON, E singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
DURHAM, N. popped up to ss (2-0). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st UNC COA
RABER, C. walked (3-2). 0 0
VRABLE, A. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); RABER, C. advanced to second. 0 0
BALDRIDGE, T flied out to lf (1-0). 0 0
SUTTON, M. singled to right center, RBI (2-1); RABER, C. scored. 0 1
SUTTON, M. stole second. 0 1
MARIOTTI, J. hit by pitch (2-1). 0 1
SAPPELT, D. flied out to rf (1-0). 0 1

UNC Asheville - Top of 2nd UNC COA
LOCKLEAR, E. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 1
ROBINSON, B. singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 1
SMITH, K. grounded out to 3b (1-2); ROBINSON, B. advanced to second. 0 1
HENSON, M. lined out to 1b (1-1). 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd UNC COA
FUENTES, M. singled up the middle (2-2). 0 1
VERRETT, A. hit by pitch (1-2); FUENTES, M. advanced to second. 0 1
BORTNICK, T. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); VERRETT, A. advanced to second; FUENTES, M. advanced
to third. 0 1
RABER, C. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2); VERRETT, A. advanced to third; FUENTES, M. scored. 0 2
VRABLE, A. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0); VERRETT, A. scored. 0 3
BORTNICK, T. out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b, picked off, caught stealing. 0 3

UNC Asheville - Top of 3rd UNC COA
BURNICH, S. grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 3
MATTISON, K. singled to left field (1-1). 0 3
VERNON, R. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); MATTISON, K. out at second 2b to ss. 0 3
ARRINGTON, E grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd UNC COA
BALDRIDGE, T tripled to right field (2-0). 0 3
SUTTON, M. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw (1-2); BALDRIDGE, T out at
home ss to c. 0 3
MARIOTTI, J. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 3
SUTTON, M. stole third. 0 3
SAPPELT, D. grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 3

UNC Asheville - Top of 4th UNC COA
DURHAM, N. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 0 3
LOCKLEAR, E. struck out looking (2-2). 0 3
ROBINSON, B. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th UNC COA
FUENTES, M. doubled to right center (0-0). 0 3



VERRETT, A. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-0); FUENTES, M. advanced to third. 0 3
FUENTES, M. scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
BORTNICK, T. singled to center field (1-1). 0 4
RABER, C. doubled to left field, RBI (1-0); BORTNICK, T. scored. 0 5
RABER, C. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 5
VRABLE, A. walked (3-1). 0 5
DORSETT, J. to p for BOGAERT, M.. 0 5
DUGGAN, D. pinch hit for BALDRIDGE, T. 0 5
VRABLE, A. stole second. 0 5
DUGGAN, D. walked (3-2). 0 5
DUGGAN, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch; VRABLE, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on a
throwing error by c. 0 6
SUTTON, M. walked (3-1). 0 6
MARIOTTI, J. singled to second base, RBI (2-1); SUTTON, M. advanced to third; DUGGAN, D. scored. 0 7
SAPPELT, D. tripled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1); MARIOTTI, J. scored; SUTTON, M. scored. 0 9
FUENTES, M. walked (3-0). 0 9
VERRETT, A. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); FUENTES, M. out at second ss to 2b. 0 9

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

UNC Asheville - Top of 5th UNC COA
DUGGAN, D. to cf. 0 9
SAPPELT, D. to lf. 0 9
WATLINGTON pinch hit for SMITH, K.. 0 9
WATLINGTON popped up to 3b (1-0). 0 9
HENSON, M. struck out swinging (3-2). 0 9
BURNICH, S. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 9

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th UNC COA
WALL, T. to 1b for MATTISON, K.. 0 9
VERNON, R. to cf. 0 9
DURHAM, N. to lf. 0 9
ROBINSON, B. to rf. 0 9
WATLINGTON to 2b. 0 9
ALEXANDER, A to p for DORSETT, J.. 0 9
BORTNICK, T. fouled out to ss (0-1). 0 9
RABER, C. walked (3-0). 0 9
VRABLE, A. flied out to cf (1-2). 0 9
DUGGAN, D. doubled to left center (0-1); RABER, C. advanced to third. 0 9
DUGGAN, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch; RABER, C. scored on a wild pitch. 0 10
SUTTON, M. doubled to left center, RBI (2-1); DUGGAN, D. scored. 0 11
MARIOTTI, J. grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 11

UNC Asheville - Top of 6th UNC COA
MARIOTTI, J. to dh. 0 11
RADEMACHER, to c for FUENTES, M.. 0 11
MARRIE, K. to p. 0 11
WALL, T. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0). 0 11
VERNON, R. doubled to left center, RBI (1-2); WALL, T. scored, unearned. 1 11
ARRINGTON, E singled to center field (2-1); VERNON, R. advanced to third. 1 11
DURHAM, N. singled to left field (2-0); ARRINGTON, E advanced to second. 1 11
LOCKLEAR, E. singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); DURHAM, N. advanced to second; ARRINGTON, E scored;
VERNON, R. scored. 3 11
ANDERSON, D to p for MARRIE, K.. 3 11
ROBINSON, B. walked (3-2); LOCKLEAR, E. advanced to second; DURHAM, N. advanced to third. 3 11
WATLINGTON flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1); ROBINSON, B. advanced to second on the error; LOCKLEAR, E.
advanced to third on a throwing error by lf; DURHAM, N. scored. 4 11
HENSON, M. flied out to cf (1-1). 4 11
BURNICH, S. flied out to rf (2-2). 4 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th UNC COA
BUCHANAN, B. to p for ALEXANDER, A. 4 11
SAPPELT, D. singled to right field (0-0). 4 11
RADEMACHER, singled to shortstop (2-2); SAPPELT, D. advanced to second. 4 11
VERRETT, A. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1); RADEMACHER, advanced to second; SAPPELT, D.
advanced to third. 4 11
BORTNICK, T. struck out swinging (2-2). 4 11
RABER, C. walked (3-0). 4 11
VRABLE, A. flied out to cf (1-0). 4 11

UNC Asheville - Top of 7th UNC COA
WALL, T. singled to left field (1-1). 4 11
VERNON, R. struck out swinging (3-2). 4 11
ARRINGTON, E fouled out to c (3-2). 4 11
DURHAM, N. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); WALL, T. out at second 3b to 2b. 4 11

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th UNC COA
JOHNSON, T. to p for BUCHANAN, B.. 4 11
DUGGAN, D. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 11
SUTTON, M. singled through the right side (1-1). 4 11
ANDERSON, D to p for MARIOTTI, J.. 4 11
/  for ANDERSON, D. 4 11
ANDERSON, D homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-2); SUTTON, M. scored. 4 13
SAPPELT, D. grounded out to ss (1-0). 4 13
RADEMACHER, walked (3-1). 4 13
VERRETT, A. flied out to lf (1-0). 4 13

UNC Asheville - Top of 8th UNC COA
LOCKLEAR, E. singled to right field (1-0). 4 13
ROBINSON, B. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); LOCKLEAR, E. out at second 2b to ss. 4 13
ROBINSON, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 13
WATLINGTON singled to left field (1-0); ROBINSON, B. advanced to third. 4 13
HENSON, M. popped up to 2b (0-2). 4 13
BURNICH, S. struck out looking (2-2). 4 13

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th UNC COA
BORTNICK, T. flied out to lf (2-2). 4 13
RABER, C. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 13
HUFF, J. pinch hit for VRABLE, A.. 4 13
HUFF, J. singled to second base (1-2). 4 13
DUGGAN, D. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 13

UNC Asheville - Top of 9th UNC COA
HUFF, J. to 2b. 4 13
ANDRELCZYK, to p for ANDERSON, D. 4 13
WALL, T. flied out to rf (2-2). 4 13
VERNON, R. singled up the middle (3-2). 4 13
ARRINGTON, E walked (3-1); VERNON, R. advanced to second. 4 13
DURHAM, N. singled to center field (0-1); ARRINGTON, E advanced to second; VERNON, R. advanced to
third. 4 13
LOCKLEAR, E. grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2); DURHAM, N. advanced to second; ARRINGTON, E advanced to
third; VERNON, R. scored. 5 13
ROBINSON, B. popped up to ss (0-0). 5 13



Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th UNC COA
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 


